Operating Manual
SERIES IMAX
Magnetic, Self-Referencing Pseudo-Absolute Linear Encoder
 Pseudo-absolute measurement by self-referencing
 Resolution 1mm and repeat accuracy ±1 mm
 Suitable for storage and conveyor technology
 Long measuring distances up to 1048 m possible
 CANopen standard (DS406 encoder profile)

In principle, cleaning with a damp cloth is recommended, without the use of aggressive cleaning agents.
Otherwise, a cleaning method according to the protection class ( 6.3) must be selected.
Type Designation
- 22 -
10 Type Designation
REMARK:
When ordering, please use the code above. Options that are not required are filled in with "-".
IMAX 00 015
Designation:
Resolution in µm:
1000 = 1000 µm ≙ 1 mm
IMAX = Pseudo-Absolute Encoder
Cable Length (max. 10.0 m):
015 = 1.5 m (standard)
020 = 2.0 m (example)
1000- - - - - -XXX XXXX -
Version:
00    = standard version
01    = first special version (etc.)
Interface:
SSB0 = SSI interface (25 bit binary code) - max. 262 m
SSG0 = SSI interface (25 bit Gray code) - max. 262 m
CAO0 = CANopen interface (DS406 encoder profile) - max. 1048 m
Bit Rate (only for CANopen interface):
125k = 125000 bit/s
250k = 250000 bit/s
500k = 500000 bit/s
1MHz = 1000000 bit/s
X-
Additional Options
Termination (only for CANopen interface):
A = CANopen without internal termination resistor
Device Address (only for CANopen interface):
0 = standard setting (0 ... F available)
Type Designation
- 23 -
10.1 Accessories
Table 5: IMAX accessories
Order Designation Description
AB20-80-10-1-R-17
For adhesive mounting: 10 mm wide, 17 bit coded magnetic tape for IMAX
with CAN-open interface (max. coding length = max. measuring length =
1048 m). The maximum ordering length as roll material is 600 m. Higher
lengths are available on request.
AB20-80-10-1-R-15
For adhesive mounting: 10 mm wide, 15 bit coded magnetic tape for IMAX
with SSI interface (max. coding length = max. measuring length = 262 m).
End cap set 10 mm 2 end caps (10 mm) and 2 x M3 screw; for additional fixation of the adhe-
sive mounted magnetic tape, as well as for the protection of the magnetic
tape ends.
AB20-80-10-1-R-D-17-BK80 For rail mounting (8 mm wide magnetic tape on 10 mm wide back iron): 17
bit coded magnetic tape for IMAX with CAN-open interface (max. coding
length = max. measuring length = 1048 m). The maximum ordering length
as roll material is 600 m. Higher lengths are available on request.
AB20-80-20-1-R-D-17-BK100 For rail mounting (10 mm wide magnetic tape on 20 mm wide back iron):
17 bit coded magnetic tape for IMAX with CAN-open interface (max. coding
length = max. measuring length = 1048 m). The maximum ordering length
as roll material is 600 m. Higher lengths are available on request.
AB20-80-10-1-R-D-15-BK80 For rail mounting (8 mm wide magnetic tape on 10 mm wide back iron): 15
bit coded magnetic tape for IMAX with SSI interface (max. coding length =
max. measuring length = 262 m).
AB20-80-20-1-R-D-15-BK100 For rail mounting (10 mm wide magnetic tape on 20 mm wide back iron):
15 bit coded magnetic tape for IMAX with SSI interface (max. coding length
= max. measuring length = 262 m).
POSU Pole finder card 85 x 55 mm with pole finder foil for magnetic tapes
- 24 -
Notes:
- 25 -
Notes:
- 26 -
Notes:
Index
- 27 -
11 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 23
Accident prevention regulations........................... 5